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provisions of this Act shall be totally exempt from garnishment,
execution or other legal process, and no persons entitled to sueh
payment shall have the right to assign the same, nor shall the as-
sociation have authority to recognize any assignment, or to pay
any sum on account thereof; and any attempt to transfer any such
right or claim or any part thercof shall be void.

Sce. 27. Construction of act.—This act shall not be con-
strued as abridging, repealing or amending the laws of this state
relating to the provisions of the law commonly known as the Work-
men’s Compensation Act.

See. 28, Construction of act.—This act shall not be con-
strued as abridging, repealing or amendmg Chapter 153 of the
Laws of Minnesota for 1935

Sec. 29. Provisions severa.ble. If any scetion or portion of
a section of this Aet is declared invalid, the rest of this act shall
nevertheless be and remain in full foree and cffect.

Approved April 12, 1943,

CHAPTER 398—H. F. No. 977.

An act relating to salarics of county auditors in certain
counites.

Be it enacted by the Leglslatme of the State of ’\Imnec;ota

Seetion 1, Salary of County Auditor in certa,m counties.—
Tn all counties of this state containing not less than 18 nor more
than 21 full or fractional congressional townships, with an as- ~
sessed valuation of not less than %1,000,000 nor more than $4,-
000,000, and having a population, according to the last preceding
state or federal census, of not less than 14,000 nor more than
18,000 inhabitants, the salary of the county auditor shall be $2.-
400 per annum, the salary of each of the County Commissioners
shall be $400 per annum.

Approved April 12, 1943,

CHAPTER 399—H. F. No. 1000.

An act fo add a route to the trunk highway system to be known
as route No, 213,



